Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SF Capital Partners Ltd.	05/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerogen, Inc.
Street Address:	2071 Stierlin Court
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10338194
Application Number:	10284068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: djgibby@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016770-006511,006711

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darin J. Gibby

Total Attachments: 2

500295626

source=016770-Termination#page1.tif source=016770-Termination#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019425 FRAME: 0539

00 08*9*

188 HO 5148351 1DE

Page 1

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE REPORT

Information Current

02-21-2007

Through:

Database Updated:

06-08-2007

Update Frequency:

Weekly

Current Date:

06/11/2007

Source:

DE SECRETARY OF

STATE

FILING INFORMATION

Filing Number:

51483511

Filing Date:

05/13/2005

Filing Time:

1:16PM

Filing Type:

TERMINATION

Filing Date of Related Fil-

09/10/2003

ing:

Filing Office:

SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION

FEDERAL & DUKE OF YORK STS

DOVER, DE 19901

DEBTOR INFORMATION

Debtor(s):

AEROGEN, INC.

2071 STIERLIN COURT

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043

D&B DUNS Number:

801161472

SECURED PARTY OR CREDITOR INFORMATION

Secured Party(s):

SF CAPITAL PARTNERS LTD.

3600 S. LAKE DRIVE

ST. FRANCIS, WI 53235

The preceding public record data is for information purposes only and is not the official record. Certified copies can only be obtained from the official source.

The public record items reported above may have been paid, terminated, vacated or

© 2007 Thomson/West. No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works.

PATENT

REEL: 019425 FRAME: 0540

released prior to today's date.

Call Westlaw CourtExpress at 1-877-DOC-RETR (1-877-362-7387) to order copies of documents related to this or other matters. Additional charges apply.

END OF DOCUMENT

© 2007 Thomson/West. No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works.

PATENT REEL: 019425 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 06/13/2007